

WBUD050000432025



Sessions Case/14/2025

State of West Bengal Vs. Kamrul Huda and others

(Present : Shri Pinaki Mitra, ADJ, FTC- I, I/C, Islampur, U/D)

Order No. 05

Dated: 19.08.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld. P.P. files hazira and present.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge hearing.

Out of 16 accused persons on CB, 09 accused are present by filing hazira and remaining 07 accused are absent by petition and prayed for an adjournment for appearance on the ground stated therein.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

To : 17.11.2025 for appearance and charge hearing.

All accused must be present physically.

D/C by

Additional District & Sessions Judge
I/C of FTC - 2nd, Islampur, U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB00688